
Office of Chief General Manager (IT) 
Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co Ltd 
4th floor, Prakashgad, Bandra (E), 
Mumbai 400 051          Email:  cgmit@mahadiscom.in 
Phone no. 022 26474211       

 

                     
               Date: 19.07.2019 

 
Notice of Cancellation of Tender 

(Tender No. MSEDCL/HO/CGM-IT/EVCI OPERATION CENTRE/18-19) 
 
 
To 
All Tenderer’s 

 
Sub: Tender for Implementation of Electrical Vehicle Charging Infrastructure Operation Centre 
(Tender No. MSEDCL/HO/CGM-IT/EVCI OPERATION CENTRE/18-19) (Through e-tendering) 
 
Dear Sir / Madam, 
 
Tender for Implementation of Electrical Vehicle Charging Infrastructure Operation Centre 
(Tender No. MSEDCL/HO/CGM-IT/EVCI OPERATION CENTRE/18-19) was published on MSEDCL 
e-tendering website on date 05.03.19. The last date of bid submission was up to 01.07.19. 
 
It is to inform that the above said tender is cancelled.  

 
 

Thanking you, 
 

Yours faithfully, 
 

sd/- 
Chief General Manager (IT) 

 
 
 

 


